FORM ADV PART 2B -BROCHURE SUPPLEMENT

Item 1 – Cover Page

HADDONFIELD FINANCIAL PLANNING, LLC

205 N. Haddon Avenue Haddonfield, New Jersey 08033 Tel: 856-795-0471 Fax: 856-354-7025 www.hfponline.com

Date of Brochure Supplement: November 2019 Brochure for Year 2020

This Form ADV Part 2B – Brochure Supplement provides information and the qualifications of Adam Van Voorhis Puff that supplements the Haddonfield Financial Planning LLC brochure.

You should have received a copy of that brochure. Please contact Adam Puff at 856-705-0471 or at <u>adam@hfponline.com</u> if you did not receive the brochure or if you have any questions or concerns regarding the contents of this supplement.

Item 2 - EDUCATIONAL AND PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

Adam Van Voorhis Puff

CRD No. 4844984

Born: 1981

Educational Background:

Bucknell University - Bachelors of Arts, 2004

Professional Background

Haddonfield Financial Planning LLC, Investment Advisor Representative, August 2018 to present;

Securities America, Inc. Investment Advisor Representative, June 2016 to October 2018

Wealth Management Associates, Inc., Investment Advisor Representative, June 2016 to August 2018;

LPL Financial LLC, Financial Advisor, September 2009 to June 2016;

Merrill Lynch, Financial Advisor, November 2008 to September 2009;

Janney Montgomery Scott, Financial Consultant, July 2004 to November 2008

Item 3 - DISCIPLINARY INFORMATION

Adam Puff has no legal or disciplinary events or record to report.

Item 4 – OTHER BUSINESS ACTIVITIES

Adam Puff is a licensed insurance salesman. Adam Puff is a member of Puff & Son, LLC, the Haddonfield Educational Trust and the Haddonfield Lions Club, however, his membership, activity and business relationship in each does not create a conflict of interest with his clients.

Item 5 – ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION

Adam Puff does not receive other compensation related to advisory services provided to clients other than the fees detailed in Haddonfield Financial Planning's Form ADV Part-2A Disclosure Brochure.

Item 6 - SUPERVISION

Adam V. Puff is the Chief Compliance Officer ("CCO") of Haddonfield Financial Planning, LLC. As CCO, Adam Puff is charged with overseeing and enforcing the Firm's activities, as set forth in the Firm's Compliance, Policies and Supervisory Procedures Manual. We encourage you to review the Compliance Manual closely and discuss any issues with your representative. The CCO can be contacted at 856-795-0471 or by email at adam@hfponline.com.